
REPLACEMENT PARTS ORDERING                                                   OHIO STEEL INDUSTRIES 1-800-652-2321
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NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4070004 42" HOPPER PANEL, FRONT 1

2 307115 TUBE, 42" HEIGHT ASSEMBLY 1
3 307201 SLEEVE, HANDLE 1
4 307113 ADJUSTMENT BAR 1
5 307042 CLEVIS PLATE, FLAT 2
6 307043 CLEVIS PLATE, BENT 2
7 307013 TIRE, WHEEL 2
8 6000540 BUSHING, WHEEL 4
9    
10 6000539 DUST COVER 2
11    
12 307241 CAP, WHEEL 2
13 307124 TUBE, SPIRAL BRUSH 1
14 307122 BRACKET, STEEL 4
15 307121 CLAMP, STEEL 8
16 307321 BRUSH, 42" 1
17 307082 1
18    
19    
20    
21 3000721 WASHER, 3/4" SAE 2
22 3000539 1/4" -20 X 1-1/4" BOLT 14
23 3000716 1/4" WASHER SAE 3
24 300065 1/4" -20 LOCK NUT 20
25 307040 TUBE, HITCH 42" 2
26 307034 HITCH MOUNT TUBE 2
27 3000543 3/8"-16 x 2" Hex Bolt 3
28 3000722 WASHER, 3/8" USS 5
29 310061 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT, 

3/8-16 UNC 7

30 HBOLT 0.3750-
16x2.75x1-C HBOLT 0.3750-16x2.75x1-C 1

31 HBOLT 0.3750-
16x1.25x1-S 3/8"-16 x 1" Hex Bolt 1

32 3000544 3/8"-16 x 3-1/2" Hex Bolt 1
33    
34 6000733 1/4" -20 X 1" CARRIAGE 

BOLT 6
35
36
37 300081 COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 1-1/2" 2
38 307083  2
39    
40    
41    
42    
43    
44    
45    
46    
47    
48    
49    
50    
51    
52   
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60 310073 WASHER, 3/8" USS 4
61
62 6000222 SNAP BUTTON, 3/8" 2
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